NNELD COUNTY

\ A\

STEVE REANMS

Effective August 11, 2010, and pursuant to House Bill 10-1057, fees for service
of process will be as follows:
Correct pre-payment of fees is required.
Please send a self-addressed, stamped envelope for your return.

MILEAGE: See mileage chart
NON-SERVICE FEES:

Non-Service (Civil) $20.00 + mileage
Non-Service (Criminal) $ 5.00 + mileage

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT: (+ appropriate mileage fees—see mileage chart)

e Civil $35.00
e Criminal $15.00
e Dissolution of Marriage $35.00
e Petition and Summons $35.00
Citation — Contempt $35.00
Civil Protection Order (DV no charge) $35.00
Demand for Payment/Possession $35.00
Interrogatories $35.00
Notice $35.00

Notice and Summons to Appear (Small Claims) $35.00
Notice of Financial Responsibility & Subpoena $35.00

Order $35.00
Subpoena — Criminal $ 7.50
Subpoena - Civil $35.00
Writ of Garnishment $20.00
Notice of Exemption and Pending Levy $20.00

EVICTIONS: (+ appropriate mileage fees—see mileage chart)

e Notice to Vacate or Demand for

Payment $35.00
e Summons and Unlawful Detainer $35.00
(FED)
e Mobile Home Eviction:
e Notice of Judgment for Possession $35.00
e Writ of Restitution $65.00
Southwest Substation Headquarters Southeast Substation
4209 WCR 24 1/2 1950 O Street 2950 9" Street
Longmont, Colorado 80504 Greeley, Colorado 80631 Fort Lupton, Colorado 80621
(720) 652-4215 (970)356-4015 (303) 857-2465
Fax (720) 652-4217 Fax (970)304-6467 Fax (303) 637-2422

Toll Free (800)436-9276
www.weldsheriff.com

Page | 1



NNELD COUNTY

\ A\

STEVE REANMS

TWO OR MORE PAPERS SERVED ON THE SAME PERSON OR DIFFERENT
PERSONS AT THE SAME TIME AND PLACE IN SAME ACTION:

Pursuant to 30-1-105.5, C.R.S., as amended, in situations when two or more papers are
served on the same person or different persons at the same time and place in the same action,
the Sheriff shall charge the highest individual fee allowable pursuant to 30-1-104, C.R.S., for
the first process and an additional ten dollars ($10.00) for each subsequent process served.

The Sheriff shall charge the single mileage for the first process.

NOTARY FEE:

$2.00

B o e o o R A R AR AR R R R R R AR R R S R R R R R R AR R R A R AR R R S R R R R R R R R R S R R R R R R R AR R R R A

SHERIFF’S SALE: + appropriate mileage

Notice of Levy/Seizure (service)

Order for Possession

Writ of Attachment/Replevin

Writ of Execution (service)

Writ of Execution/Decree sale (land)
Writ of Execution/Sale Personal Property
Notice of Levy/Seizure (processing)

SHERIFF’S SALE - WITHOUT SALE:

e Certificate of Levy as needed/decree

Foreclosure only

o Certificate of Redemption as needed

o Certificate of Sale (personal property)

e Publication

e Sheriff’s Deed (issuance)
Southwest Substation Headquarters
4209 WCR 24 1/2 1950 O Street
Longmont, Colorado 80504 Greeley, Colorado 80631
(720) 652-4215 (970)356-4015
Fax (720) 652-4217 Fax (970)304-6467

Toll Free (800)436-9276
www.weldsheriff.com

$60.00
$ 75.00
$75.00
$60.00
$100.00
$100.00
$30.00

$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$40.00

Southeast Substation

2950 9" Street

Fort Lupton, Colorado 80621
(303) 857-2465

Fax (303) 637-2422

Page | 2



