

Effective August 11, 2010, and pursuant to House Bill 10-1057, fees for service of process will be as follows:

Correct pre-payment of fees is required. Please send a self-addressed, stamped envelope for your return.

MILEAGE: See mileage chart

NON-SERVICE FEES:

Non-Service (Civil) \$20.00 + mileage Non-Service (Criminal) \$5.00 + mileage

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT: (+ appropriate mileage fees—see mileage chart)

• Civil	\$35.00
• Criminal	\$15.00
 Dissolution of Marriage 	\$35.00
 Petition and Summons 	\$35.00
	427 00
Citation – Contempt	\$35.00
Civil Protection Order (DV <i>no charge</i>)	\$35.00
Demand for Payment/Possession	\$35.00
Interrogatories	\$35.00
Notice	\$35.00
Notice and Summons to Appear (Small Claims)	\$35.00
Notice of Financial Responsibility & Subpoena	\$35.00
Order	\$35.00
Subpoena – Criminal	\$ 7.50
Subpoena – Civil	\$35.00
Writ of Garnishment	\$20.00
Notice of Exemption and Pending Levy	\$20.00

EVICTIONS: (+ appropriate mileage fees—see mileage chart)

•	Notice to Vacate or Demand for	
	Payment	\$35.00
•	Summons and Unlawful Detainer	\$35.00
	(FED)	

• Mobile Home Eviction:

Notice of Judgment for Possession \$35.00Writ of Restitution \$65.00

Southwest Substation 4209 WCR 24 1/2 Longmont, Colorado 80504 (720) 652-4215 Fax (720) 652-4217 Headquarters 1950 O Street Greeley, Colorado 80631 (970)356-4015 Fax (970)304-6467 Toll Free (800)436-9276 www.weldsheriff.com

Southeast Substation 2950 9th Street Fort Lupton, Colorado 80621 (303) 857-2465 Fax (303) 637-2422



TWO OR MORE PAPERS SERVED ON THE SAME PERSON OR DIFFERENT PERSONS AT THE SAME TIME AND PLACE IN SAME ACTION:

Pursuant to 30-1-105.5, C.R.S., as amended, in situations when two or more papers are served on the same person or different persons at the same time and place in the same action, the Sheriff shall charge the highest individual fee allowable pursuant to 30-1-104, C.R.S., for the first process and an additional ten dollars (\$10.00) for each subsequent process served. The Sheriff shall charge the single mileage for the first process.

NOTARY FEE: \$ 2.00

SHERIFF'S SALE: + appropriate mileage

•	Notice of Levy/Seizure (service)	\$ 60.00
•	Order for Possession	\$ 75.00
•	Writ of Attachment/Replevin	\$ 75.00
•	Writ of Execution (service)	\$ 60.00
•	Writ of Execution/Decree sale (land)	\$100.00
•	Writ of Execution/Sale Personal Property	\$100.00
•	Notice of Levy/Seizure (processing)	\$ 30.00

SHERIFF'S SALE – WITHOUT SALE:

•	Certificate of Levy as needed/decree	
	Foreclosure only	\$30.00
•	Certificate of Redemption as needed	\$30.00
•	Certificate of Sale (personal property)	\$30.00
•	Publication	\$30.00
•	Sheriff's Deed (issuance)	\$40.00